## 503162477 02/03/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3209092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAYSSAM DAHROUJ	01/11/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO	
Street Address:	BANTING INSTITUTE, 100 COLLEGE STREET, SUITE 413	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5G 1L5	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14073459

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (613)236-2485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 613-236-1995

Email: kcowtan@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP

Address Line 1: 11 HOLLAND AVENUE, SUITE 601
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA K1Y 4S1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50114-3017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. JOY MAUTHE	
SIGNATURE:	/V. JOY MAUTHE/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=50114-3017 Inventor to U of T#page1.tif source=50114-3017 Inventor to U of T#page2.tif

PATENT 503162477 REEL: 034872 FRAME: 0612

# ASSIGNMENT (All rights, all countries)

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor

Hayssam Dahrouj

(the Inventor)

is an inventor of certain inventions relating to

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT IN A WIRELESS BACKHAUL NETWORK VIA POWER CONTROL

as more fully set forth and described in United States patent application serial No. 14/073,459 filed November 6, 2013, and United States Provisional patent application serial No. 61/723,494, filed November 7, 2012; (the Inventions)

AND WHEREAS an Assignment and Revenue Sharing Agreement (the Agreement) between said inventor and The Governing Council of the University of Toronto was executed having an effective date of November 15, 2013,

NOW the Inventor hereby confirms that pursuant to said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with effect as of November 15, 2013, he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, to:

#### The Governing Council of the University of Toronto

whose full post office address is **Banting Institute, 100 College Street, Suite 413, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1L5**, (the Assignee)

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries in and to said inventions together with his entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any corresponding United States non-Provisional, foreign, divisional or continuation applications, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said Inventions in any country to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND hereby authorizes the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of his entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

AND on behalf of himself and his executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all said Letters Patent, in any country, for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

AND hereby grants to the Assignee or its patent agent or attorneys the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of a patent office for recordation of this Assignment.

SIGNED at The Wel Saudi Abbio this 11th day of January, 2015
File ref: 15th Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034872 FRAME: 0613 (City/Town)

(Country)

(Date)

(Month)

(Year)

(Signature of Misses)

(Signature of Witness)

OGana Ania

accounted.

(Signature of Inventor)

Hayssam Dahrouj

File ref: ICPM Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034872 FRAME: 0614